District Implementation of Statewide Refrigerant Management Program (RMP)

August 24, 2011
Morgan Lambert
Director of Compliance



Workshop Web Attendees

Can send questions or comments during workshop via email to:

webcast@valleyair.org

Add "RMP" in subject line

- About 5 minute delay before email shows up in our email Inbox
- Webcast email available only during workshop webcast



Agenda

- Overview of new Refrigerant Management Program
- District implementation of Refrigerant Management Program
- Next steps
- Questions/Comments



District Implementation Climate Change Mandates

- The District Governing Board's direction seek delegation of state and federal climate change mandates where:
 - the District can offer streamlined and costeffective implementation and enforcement of climate change mandates
 - District implementation and enforcement would help to reduce the nuisance of duplicative regulatory programs



District Implementation of the Refrigerant Management Program

- The District has a comprehensive local infrastructure that can facilitate efficient and streamlined implementation and enforcement of the RMP program in the Valley
- The District has a long-standing productive relationship with Valley businesses



District Implementation of the Refrigerant Management Program

- Enforcement of the RMP mandates
 - District Only
 - ARB Only
 - Joint Enforcement Approach
- Proposed joint enforcement approach:
 - District to implement program for local businesses in the Valley
 - ARB to implement program for companies with facilities through the state
- District and ARB would collaborate to ensure consistency

Next steps

- Solicit written comments or suggestions
- Develop an agreement with ARB to implement and enforce Refrigerant Management Program
- District Governing Board adoption



Written Comments or Questions

- Submit written comments or suggestions by September 26, 2011
- Contact Person: Morgan Lambert
- Mailing Address:

SJVUAPCD

1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue

Fresno, CA 93726

- Phone: (559) 230-6000 | Fax: (559) 230-6012
- Email: morgan.lambert@valleyair.org

